

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2406

Page 1, line 7, after the underscored boldfaced period insert "1."

Page 1, line 8, after "plan" insert "opened through the Bank of North Dakota and"

Page 1, line 10, replace "1." with "a."

Page 1, line 11, replace "2." with "b."

Page 1, line 12, replace "3." with "c."

Page 1, line 13, replace "4." with "d."

Page 1, line 15, replace "5." with "e."

Page 1, line 20, replace "6." with "f.", after "if" insert "the parent receives a notice from a law enforcement officer under subsection 7 of section 12.1-31-03 indicating that", and replace "is convicted of" with "has been cited for"

Page 1, line 22, after "eighteen" insert an underscored comma

Page 1, line 23, after "shall" insert "notify the Bank of North Dakota within ten days and" and after the underscored period insert "Repayment under this section is not required if the parent documents to the Bank of North Dakota that the beneficiary was adjudged not to have violated the state law or local ordinance."

2. The grant provided for in this section is in addition to any other matching grant available to an eligible parent for opening a qualified college savings plan through the Bank of North Dakota."

Renumber accordingly